Retirements

Car No

13
15
40
21
23
27
32
34
35
42
44

48

Driver

Dick Archer
Steve Pashley
Steve Massey
Kevin Needham
Pete Johnson
Antony Sims
Kevin Fisher
Dave Brown
Holly Bailey
Dean Clayton
Mark Annison
Richard Howett
A Hercliffe
John Hilbery

Colin Hiscock

Navigator

Tim Ball
Richard Pashley
Steve Copland
D McKay

Andy Berry
Gavin Ford

Glyn Heighton
Simon Tomlinson
Jim Perkins
Craig Marven
David Leckie
Zip

| Agnew

Moira Hilbery

Christine Hiscock

Car

Astra
Nova
Escort
Austin A40
Astra GSi
MG Metro
Sierra

205 GTi
Nova
Maestro
Escort I
Landrover V8
Escort I
MGB

Skoda Favorit

Reason

Driveshaft
Methwold Warren - No oil + rattle!

Chalk Farm -Snapped exhaust

First - Broken front strut

Chalk Farm -Fuel pump failure
Stallode - Lost exhaust

Pilgrims walk - Damaged bodywork
Chalk Farm - Damaged steering
Feltwell Anchor - Holed sump

Knett - Broken exhaust

Puctured "unburstable" tyre (no spare)

Pilgrims Walk - Engine stopped






